

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 6550 OF 2021**

Yajurveda Yantramag Audyogik ... Applicant
Utpadak Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit
and Anr.

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondents
Through Secretary and 4 Ors.

Mr. Ramdas Sabban a/w. Mr. Pravin Sabban and Ms. Arundhati Sabban for
the Applicant.

Ms. Tanmay Vispute a/w. Mr. J. Kapadia i/b. M/s. Little & Co. for Respondent
no. 2.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the State of Maharashtra.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 27th SEPTEMBER, 2021

P.C. :

1. On behalf of the State Ms. Chavan seeks extension of time to file reply.
Reply to be filed on or before 4th October, 2021.
2. On behalf of respondent no. 2 time to file reply is extended upto
30th September, 2021.
3. Meanwhile time to serve remaining respondents is extended upto
18th October, 2021.
4. List on 25th October, 2021.

(A. K. MENON, J.)

1/1