

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.6550 OF 2021

IN

**WRIT PETITION NO.6141 OF 1997
(APPELLATE SIDE)**

Yajurveda Yantramag Audyogik Utpadak
Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit, Solapur & Anr.

.. Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Ramdas Sabban for the Applicants.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Sneha Phene, with Mr. J. Kapadia and Mr. Tanmay Vispute, i/by Little & Co., for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Prashant Phaphale, with Mr. Ravindrakant, i/by PMH Law, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATE : 25TH OCTOBER, 2021.

P.C. :

1. It is stated that respondent no.5 has expired. On behalf of the applicants, learned counsel states that he will seek amendment by filing an IA to bring on record heirs of deceased respondent no.5. On behalf of respondent no.3, it is stated that no execution may proceed against respondent no.3 since it is in compliance with the orders passed by the court. Accordingly, on behalf of the applicants, it is stated that no relief is sought against respondent no.3.

2. Affidavit-in-rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 30th October 2021. Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.3 also to be filed by 30th October 2021.

3. List the Execution Application on 30th November 2021.

(A.K. MENON, J.)