

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.6550 OF 2021

Yajurveda Yantramag Audyogik

Utpadak Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit

& Anr.

.. Applicants

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra

Through Secretary & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Dhanure i/b. Shrikant S. Kompelli for the applicants.

Ms. Sneha Phene a/w J. Kapadia, Tanmay Vispute i/b. Little & Co. for the respondent no.2.

Mr. Prashant Phaphale i/b. PMH Law for respondent no.3.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP, for State of Maharashtra.

Mr. Niranjana Shimpi for UOI.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 30TH NOVEMBER, 2021.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel on behalf of the applicant states that the new Advocate will enter appearance. He states that the sole proprietor of respondent no.5 has expired. He has instructions to file the IA seeking amendment.

2. Liberty to apply after IA is filed.

(A. K. MENON, J.)