

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMON ORDER

**SR. NOS. 251 TO 286 AND 288 TO 413 AS NOTIFIED ON THE CAUSE-LIST
DATED 11TH NOVEMBER, 2022**

Appearances of Advocates, as notified in the cause-list dt. 11th November, 2022.

CORAM : SACHIN B. BHANSALI,
PROTHONOTARY AND SENIOR MASTER

DATE : 11TH NOVEMBER, 2022

P.C.:

The matters are listed on board in view of praecipes dated 10th November, 2022 filed by the Advocates for the Petitioners / Plaintiffs / Applicants, seeking extension of time to remove office objections.

As per Notice dated 15th September, 2022, Petitioners / Plaintiffs / Applicants were directed to remove office objections within 8 weeks from the date of the said Notice i.e. till 10th November, 2022.

Considering the request of the Ld. Advocates for the Petitioners / Plaintiffs / Applicants, by way of last chance, in the interest of justice, time to remove office objections in the matters is further extended till **06th January, 2023**. It is made clear that **failing to remove office objections on or before 06th January, 2023, the matters to stand rejected under Rule 986 of High Court (Original Side) Rules, 1980 without further reference to this Authority.**

Wherein Applications under Order XXI Rule 41 of C.P.C., 1908 for disclosure of properties taken out in Execution Applications are pending, office objections of said Execution Applications to be complied with **within 8 weeks from the date of disposal of such Applications filed for disclosure of properties**, failing the said Execution Applications to stand rejected under Rule 986 of High Court (Original Side) Rules, 1980 without further reference to this Authority.

PROTHONOTARY AND SENIOR MASTER