

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 6th January, 2023

FOR REJECTION :

120. EXA(L)/624/2020) None present.
)

156. EXA(L)/6550/2021) **PC.:** Considering the request made by the Ld.
) Advocate for the Applicants by Preacipes dated
) 5th January, 2023, by way of last chance, in the
) interest of justice, time to remove office
) objections in the matters is further extended till
) 03rd February, 2023, if not rejected / dismissed,
) failing Execution Applications to stand rejected
) under O.S. Rule 986 for non-compliance of office
) objections. It is made clear that no further
) extension will be granted on any ground.
)

) Wherein Applications under Order XXI Rule 41
) of C.P.C., 1908 for disclosure of properties are
) pending, office objections on the said Execution
) Applications to be complied with within 8 weeks
) from the date of disposal of such Applications
) filed for disclosure of properties, failing said
) Execution Applications to stand rejected under
) O.S. Rule 986 of High Court (Original Side)
) Rules, 1980, without further reference to this
) Authority.

06-01-2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master

JYOTI
S
BIDYE
Digitally signed
by JYOTI S
BIDYE
Date:
2023.01.10
14:09:19 +0530