

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 419 OF 2023

Yajurveda Yantramag Audyogik UtpadakPETITIONER
Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit And Anr.

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through SecretaryRESPONDENT
And 4 Ors.

Adv. Chandrakant Chavan i/b Shrikant Kompelli for Applicant.
Ms. Jui Parekh and Mr. Jayendra Kapadia for Respondent No. 2
Mr. Niranjana Shimpi for Respondent No. 4 Union of India.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 16th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/01/2024 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)