

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 419 OF 2023

YAJURVEDA YANTRAMAG AUDYOGIK)
UTPADAK SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYADIT)
AND ANR.)...APPLICANTS

V/s.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA)
THROUGH SECRETARY AND ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

None for the Applicant.

Ms.Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G.P for the Respondent No.1-State of Maharashtra.

Ms.Jui Parekh with Mr. Jayendra Kapadia i/b Little & Co., Advocates for
the Respondent No.2.

Mr.Sanjay K. Gunjkar i/b Mr.Niranjan Shimpe, Advocate for the
Respondent No.4-Union of India.

Ms.Mona Malvade a/w Ms.Vidya Chaudhari i/b Thakordas &
Madgavkar, Advocates for the Respondent No.5.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C. :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents no.1, 2, 4 and 5 submit that the amended copy of the Execution Application is yet

to be served upon them. Let the amended copy of the Execution Application be served upon all the Respondents and an affidavit of service with tangible proof be filed by the next date.

3. Ms.Chavan, learned Additional Government Pleader for the Respondent no.1 would submit that the Execution Application has been preferred long after the Applicants have received the monies in lieu of the power looms which is after the order dated 7th October 1997.

4. Accordingly, list on **6th March 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)