

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.419 OF 2023

Yajurveda Yantramag Audyogik

Utpadak Sahakari Sanstha

Maryadit, Solapur and anr.

... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Chandrakant Chavan with Mr. Shrikant Kompelli, Advocates for the Applicants.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G.P. for the Respondent No.1/State of Maharashtra.

Ms. Jui Parekh with Mr. Jayendra Kapadia and Mr. Vinay Bharge i/by M/s Little and Company, Advocates for the Respondent No.2.

Ms. Muniya P. Phophale i/by M/s PMH Law, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

Mr. Niranjana Prabhakar Shimpi, Advocate for the Respondent No. 4/ Union of India.

Ms. Mona Malvade with Ms. Vidya Chaudhari i/by M/s Thakordas & Madgavkar, Advocates for the Respondent No.5.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20 MARCH, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Today when the matter is called out, Ms. Jui Parekh, learned counsel appears for the Respondent No.2 in the Application and submits that her arguing counsel is not available today and seeks some accommodation.

2. Ms. Mona Malvade, learned counsel appears for the Respondent No.5 and seeks some time to file reply.

3. Mr. Chandrakant Chavan, learned counsel appears for the Applicants and submits that since the sole proprietor of Respondent No.5 has died, no relief is being sought against Respondent No.5. It would therefore not be necessary for Respondent No.5 to file reply at this stage.

4. List on 24th April, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)