

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 419 OF 2023

Yajurveda Yantramag Audyogik Utpadak
Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit and Anr.

...Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondents

Mr. Rohit Chitiken i/b. Shrikant Kompalli, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr. Revaa Kadam a/w. Bhagyashri Waghmare i/b. Niranjan Shimpi,
Advocate for the Respondent No.4.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Additional Government Pleader, for Respondent
No.1-State.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 15th DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Although, this matter has been listed pursuant to a circulation sought on behalf of the Execution Applicants, when the matter is called out Mr. Rohit Chitiken appears and submits that, he is holding for the Advocate on record who is before the Kolhapur Circuit Bench and not available today.

2. Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Additional Government Pleader appearing for the State submits that pleadings are complete and that this Court

may hear the maintainability of the Execution Application as a preliminary issue.

3. List on **2nd February 2026**.

4. It is made clear that if none appears for Execution Applicants on the next date or the learned Advocate appearing is not ready to go on with the matter for any reason whatsoever this court will dismiss the Execution Application.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)