

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 419 OF 2023

YAJURVEDA YANTRAMAG AUDYOGIK UTPADAK)
SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYADIT AND ANOTHER)...APPLICANTS

V/s.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Ramdas Sabban a/w. Mr.Shrikant Kompelli, Advocate for the
Applicants.

Mr.Prashant Kamble, AGP, Advocate for the Respondent no.1 – State of
Maharashtra.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Ramdas Sabban, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicants and submits that a compromise proposal has been submitted to the Respondents and considering that the application involves 115 members to be allotted to two power looms each, this Court may, in the interest of justice, adjourn the matter until the said proposal is considered.

2. Mr.Prashant Kamble, learned AGP for the Respondent – State submits that although on the last occasion it was submitted before this

Court that maintainability of the Execution Application be heard as a preliminary issue, however, since the compromise proposal is stated to be submitted, some time be granted to take instructions on the same.

3. Accordingly, list on **5th May 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)